	[image: image1.wmf]
CITY COUNCIL RESEARCH DIVISION

LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY



	JEFFREY R. CLEMENTS
Chief of Research
(904) 630-1377
	
	117 West Duval Street

City Hall, Suite 425

Jacksonville, FL  32202

FAX (904) 630-3403



Bill Type and Number: Ordinance 2012-78
Introducer/Sponsor(s): Council President at the request of the Mayor
Date of Introduction: January 24, 2012
Committee(s) of Reference: TEU, F
Date of Analysis: January 26, 2012
Type of Action: Authorization of lease amendment
Bill Summary: The bill authorizes an amendment to the lease agreement between the City and VyStar Credit Union for the branch office in the Ed Ball Building. 
Background Information:  The amendment allows VyStar to exercise its existing option to renew its lease for 5 years from March 1, 2012 to February 28, 2017 while eliminating 1,884 feet of rentable space in the building basement from the lease and establishing a new rental rate of $20 per square foot per month in year one, escalating to $22.51 p.s.f. in year five.  The original 2007 lease was for $20 p.s.f. with no escalator.
Policy Impact Area: Lease renewal
Fiscal Impact: The annual rent for the smaller space will be $61,440 in year one.
Analyst: Clements

[image: image2.wmf]_975916892.unknown

